

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25546/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAJAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Sole respondent takes notice through Ms. Rekha Palli. Vakalatnama is reported to be filed.

File counter affidavit within four weeks.

Call on 27-1-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar