

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25546/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in WPC No. 1917/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAJAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv. for
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, learned counsel appearing for
the petitioners prays for three weeks' time to file rejoinder-
affidavit.

As prayed, list after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master